ITEM NO.: 4 <u>SECTION-IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTELOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3** 

(Application for restoration of SLP)

WITH

INTELOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for condonation of delay in filing application for restoration)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 35860 OF 2014

VITTHAL .....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SHRIKRISHNA GANUJI SONONE

...RESPONDENT

LISTED ON: 10.04.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: 8

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $8^{th}$  December, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"Nobody appears for the petitioner. The Special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate for the petitioner has filed an application for restoration of SLP which is barred by time by 40 days and counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing application for restoration. The applications have been registered as Interlocutory application nos. 3 and 4.

It is further submitted that SLP paper books have been weeded out as per practice of the Registry and counsel for the petitioner has furnished fresh SLP paper books.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 7th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR