LISTED ON :29.02.2016 BEFORE COURT NO.:12

ITEM NO.: 08

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 35860 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

VITTHAL ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SHRIKRISHNA GANUJI SONONE

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd February, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, matter stands adjourned for one weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents along-with applications for permission to file documents and exemption from filing Official Translation which are registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 5 and 6 and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter along-with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 26th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate.

L ASSISTANT REGISTRAR