ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35860/2014

VITTHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKRISHNA GANUJI SONONE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Taharabi Kalebudde, Adv. Mr Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide complete set of pleadings within one weeks time.

List again on 27.7.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar