SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 35860/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2013 in SA No. 75/1998 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

VITTHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKRISHNA GANUJI SONONE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents, interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by four weeks in order to enable the respondent to file counter affidavit, as prayed for in the letter circulated.

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master